



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 240/2025 & CM APPLs. 54256/2025, 54257/2025**

DARSH PLASTIC PVT LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Saini, Advocate

Versus

P. R. TECHNOPLAST PVT. LTDRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

% **11.11.2025**

On the appellant taking steps, notice be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 24.03.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2025

p'ma